

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9238/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2010 in CRP No. 5712/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VENTURE GLOBAL ENGINEERING Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. KK Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. VK Misra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Tasmni, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. TR Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Ramkrishna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.
Mrs. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Ms. Antima Bazaz, Adv.
Mrs. Vinitha Sasidharan, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

List the matter on 13th July, 2010 for final disposal. In the meanwhile both the parties are permitted to file counter/rejoinder affidavits, if any.

(Arvind) (Savita Sainani)
Sr. P.A. Court Master